
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

www.citvofnovi.org Agenda Item C 
February 12, 2007 

SUBJECT: Approval of the Una! balancing change order and. final payment to Gort:~tski .Construction .· . 
· Company, Inc. for Phase I Eleven Mil.e .Road Pathwayproject (petwe13n ~eck and Taft Roads and · 

on Meadowbrook Road from Orchard Hills Westto Chattman Drive) in the amount of $1,579..16: 

SUBMmiNG DEPARTMENT: Engineering K'l-4 · 
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:w 

. 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED NIA 
AMOUNT BUDGETED N/A 
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED N/A 
LINE ITEM NUMBER N/A ... 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The City's consulting engineer for this project (Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber) administered 
the construction contract for various pedestrian sidewalks and bike paths in the city. Fishbeck has 
executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final contract payment amount that 
is due to the construction contractor, Goretski Construction Company, Inc. (Fishbeck's Final Pay 
Estimate No. 3 and Balancing Change Order, attached). 

The pathway construction work performed by the contractor has been in substantial compliance 
with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $7,579.16 is appropriate. In 
addition, the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to be in an 
acceptable form. The original contract was approved on October 10, 2005 City Council meeting in 
the amount of $112,688. The final payment briJlgs the total In construction expenditures on this 
project to $105,068.30 for a savings to the city in the amount of $7,619.70. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final b~lancil1g phange orde,randfh)al payment to Gore,tskj · .... 
Construction Company, Inc; for Phase 1Eieven11J1Ue Road PjithWay project (betWeel) BE!ck an(j Taft 
Roads and on Meadowbrook Road from Orchard. Hills West toQhattrnan Drive) .in .tile amountoL $7,579.16. . . . . ·. . . .. ·.·•· . .. . . .. . •.· .. . 

1 21YI N 1 '21.Y N 
~~ 

Mavor Landrv I I c-;;-;--·· . 
~()r Pro Tell\.f13Pello : 

Council Member Gatt tl I 
Councilflnember Margolis 

... I 

Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Nagy . I I 
Council Member Paul I I I . 



Client: City of Novi 
Project: Eleven Mile Pathway- G05400 

Contractor: Goralski Construction Company 

Item No. 

4 

Pay Estimate No.: 3 
Period: 3/10/06 - 10/27106 

Progress or Final: Progress payment 

Page 1 of2 

T ota! Amount 
Earned to Date 

-
200.00 

I Salvage Slgns 3.00 300.00 · 3.! 300.00 
12 
13 
14 

UtiUtv 'ole' i I l ($1,200) _j~~:l---+'f-----;;_·+--='~--,-,;-:·~'f-----,=.;-,:; ";-j 
15-toot 16< ~ - 171.7 .7 5,837.8C 
18-toot 1 Mod. 2) $34.• - - - • 
IS-toot' 'Pathway 1 Mod. 2 ·unit price rev.) 445 LF ! $ 45.00 - 31l5.! 305. 13,725.00 

1----7.;-~:-1 1 Mod. >to 610) 6~~ s ~;~JJC = s;:•:_A s;::~ 
17 $0 1~~~---------~t--~~--.~11..*+0~--~~-
18 !och ACP, CL IV ti1orm Sewer 2C WJ - 16.0 16.0 640.00 
19 bV38-inchEIIiotlcalRCPStorm~ 19C LF $15C • 190.0 190.0 
20 · i ~act Moo. 3) EA $2, JOQ, - • - -

1---..;;;;-2---li'~i:'~i:'::: ~.,v'-;;"',",~c-;;~''ii.-"':~1 a'-nd~ __ ' -----------------~1--;;7,;31 1-----oL"i;-S---41----'~~ !~~+.;-----~;+--4"'61~1.':_:=+--~-:: 1.0 soo.oo 

i 'Testino 

1------;;;;.----f,;;~ and l and Gutter 

A;\05400\P'ayEs.t_Eieven Mil.;; Path.xls 

I Mod. 1 • Clark St. 20C 
120 

22() Pounds 

25.00 
5.00 

1.48 

0.30 

1.00 

350.00 

Current Earnings: $ 

••• =no . . 
~"·~ i ,5()0.00 

• ~226.0~~ 
• 1.4 179 897.0 

900~+=~4t==1~'t===~1-~~0! 
" 100.1 

516.00 350.0 700,1 1.036.00 

2,369.20 Total Earnings; $ 105,068.30 

-Current Retainage: ~$5,209.96 .. Retainaga to Date; 
- Current Retain age Adjustments: _________ _,$"'0.'=00,_ -AdJustments to Date: 

~ Total Not: S 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Current Net Estimate: $ 105,068.30 

12{412006 



I certify lhallhe items included on this report constitute my estimate 
of the work completed and due the contractor as of the period covered 
by thls document 

~w/Q.(~ 1~/J£jQ~ 
Ms. S eni • gh P .E. ~ Project Manager . 

I have reviewed this estimate on behalf of Goret&ki Construction Company 
and concur with the quantities presented for the period covered by this 
document. 

u~tJv~' __ 
authorized signature 

Printed Name: b lA ·d: "'$c,\w ~'\\- Z.t Y 

Contract Summary 
Amount Previously Paid: 

Total Paid: 

Original Contract: 
Contract Modification No. 1 
Contract Modification No. 2 
Contract Modification No. 3 
Contract Modification No. 4 
Contract Modification No. 5 
Contract Modification No. 6 
Contract Modification No. 7 
Contract Modilication No. 8 

Total Contract Amount 

Percentage of Contract Completed: 

Page2:ot2 

$97,489.15 
$97.489.15 

$112,688.00 
$5,500.00 

-$14,525.00 
$1,175.60 

·$1,8311.50 
1,200.00 

0.00 
569.20 
200.00 

$105,068.30 

100% 

12/412000 



Transmittal 

Mr. Aaron Staup January 29, 2007 
Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48375-3024 

Re: City of Novi Project No. G05400 
Eleven Mile Pathway Gaps - Project No. 1 

D ForReview 
0 For Your Use 
D As Requested 

COPIES DATE 

1 02/05/2007 

1 01/22/2007 

1 12111/2006 

1 02/02/2006 

1 11/29/2005 

1 11/30/2005 

COMMENTS 

Sent By: Ms. Sherrl A. Wright, P.Elkrn 

DESCRIPTION 

Maintenance and Guarantee Bond - Goretski Construction 
Company 

Sworn Statement - Goretskl Construction Company 

Consent of Surety - Goretski Construction Company 

Waiver of Lien: A-1 Asphalt Paving 

Waiver of Lien: Alonzo Perez 

Partial Unconditional Waver: Superior Materials/US Concrete 

Please see the enclosed Items as listed. If you have any questions or require additional 
information, please call. 

By hand delivery 

392:55 Country Club Dr. 

Sulta ~25 

Farmington Hills, Ml 

48331 

ph: 248.324.2090 

lax: 248.324.0930 

www.ftch.com 

Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc. 



Elwen Mile Pathway Gaps- Project No. I l'age33 

MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THBSE l'IUlS.BNTS, thai we Goretski Cons true tion Company 

here!naftot eallcd the "Principal", and The Guarantee Company of North America USA 

beteinafl;er called the "Smety, * ano held and firmly bou.rld unto 

CITY O.F NOVl, MlCHlGAN 

Hereinafter ealled the "Ow:Nlm., • as Qbllgee, for the just ll!ld full sumQf One Hundred Five Thousand 

Sixty Eight and 30/100--------------------------- Do~($105,068.00 ) 
fur the ~en! wheteef, well ll!ld truly to be madt, we bind OU!Selves. our heirs, executors, 
adlninlstratol'$, suce¢SSOif, and assigll$, jointly and sevmlly, fumly by these ~ts. 

WBBREAS, J;be above named F:rinclpal was awuded a Contract by the OWNER dated the ,.12._ 
__ _.dayof October, 2005 forthoconstru¢tionof 

ELEVEN MILE PATHWAY GAl'S ·PRO.!ECTNO. 1 

AND WHERJiAS, this ~ was awarded upon the exprcu conditi()ll thai the 
l'rlncipa1 would filrnish a [FILL-IN T1!1W OF .BOND} One ( 1) yeax Mah!tenance Bond ftom the date 
of format~ by the City CotmGI1 to repair or replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material; 

AND WHEREAS, the Prlncipal wamnts the workmanship lind aU materials used in the 
construotlon l!l$tallation, and completion o{ said project to be of good quall1y and constrooted and 
completed in a worlalumllb manner in accordaooe with the .sllllldards, specifficalioll$ and req~eets of . 
the said job; 

NOW, TBliRE.FOiUl, lhe condition of this obliption ls such that if the above Prltw!pU 
shall replace 3V.cb defective mattr.illl ll!ld shall repair all defects due to defective worJ<:mansh.ip snd/or 
materlals that sllal.l o= on or before One (J) yelll(s) of final ~ by OWNER through 
rtsolution of th~ City Cotmcll, the.a this obllgatioo shall be void, oth~ to be and remail1 in full fo=, 
~ and 'l':irtue. 

If' the Principal doe$ not correct ddecis reported in writing by the OWNER to the Prlnoipal and SuretY by 
repair or replacement as dlrtcted by the Ow:NllR w:lthln tho time required, which shall not be less than 
S<~ven (7) days from service of tho noliec, the OWNER shrill have thJI rltht to pedoon or '= the 
pelfuxmanco of the correctiO!IS, with all cost$ and cxpc;nse$ in doing so. includJns n ~sttativo foe 
equal to twcnty..five pexcent (25".4) oftb£ ~coats, o~ed to and to bo received fto.m :the Principal or 
Su.rety. 



P~~ge 34 

Any !:eJ1airs tbe OWNEl!. roay perfotm II$ provided itt this Bond may be by OWNBR. empl.oy~s; ag"!llll, 
Qr independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNBR. slw.llnot be required to utilize competitive biddiJls 
uruess otb~ rtlquired by appliCilble law, with 1abo:r cost and expeuse charges when OWNER 
employees are utilized to be based on tbe hQUI'ly COilt to tbe OWNER of tbe eroployee(s) performing the 
repair. 

It Js further conditi® of this }3ond that the Prineiy.U and Surety shall fully indrmrlfy, detend, end hold 
the OWNER, .. fts agents and ot:1w WQrJdng on the OWNER'S behalf: bmnless 1J'om all. clalms for 
damages m: jJ!iurles to pe;tsons or property mslng 1l'om or related to defects itt wor.k or materlats, tbe 
comet! on of which are co~ and guaranteed by this :Bond, ittcludlag claJms arising Ullder tbe worker'$ 
~laws oftbe State of Michigan. 

SignedandSealedthls~.--=.5 __ .......J~of February .20 07. 

In tbe Presence of 

WITNESS .. 

~>C(lt~ 
J 

Title 
The Guarant;_e §g1m'any of North America USA · 

e-IJUapte { Ua.rwo·······litfut. l _ _>~;;?::)~~ V . . . . Ti!lo Susan li Belloli, Attorney-in-Fact 

10025373 

CITYOFNOVI 
{)9/(JS/WJS 

. . . 
1000 Town Center, Suite 1800 

Address of Surety 
Southfield, MI 48075 

City ·ZJpCode 



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
Southfield, Michigan -

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That TilE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a co!pOOltion oxganized and e'isting 
undet the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office in Southfield, Miclrigan, do<::s hereby constitute and appoint 

T. J. Griffin, Susan L. Belloli, William A. Pirret, John L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, 
Terence J. Griffin 

Griffin, Smalley & Wilkerson, Inc. 

its true and lawful attomey{s}in-fact to e:xecute, sea! and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and u.ndert.akings~ contracts of ind~ty 
and od= writings obligatory in the nature theret)(, which an: or lllll)' be allowed, required or p<rnlltted by law, statute, rule, regulation, """"""t or otherwise. 

The execulloe of such instrumen«s) in-of these presents, shall be as binding upon TilE GUARANTEE COl\ll'ANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
USA as fully and amply, to all intents and pn>pOses; as if the same hn<l beeu duly executed and acknowledged by its reguhuly ekcted officers at thO principal 
t)fflce. 

Tbe Power of AttOrney is cxecutfl\{.ott m;iy be erstifi<e/l so, and !DJ!Y be revoked, pwswmtto and by auibority of Article IX, Se<:rino ?.03 of the By-Laws 
adopted by !he Beon<1 of~ ofTHE-(iU~EE -COM1' ANY -OF NORTH AMERICA USA at a meeting huld on d1e 31' day of D<c<wbei, 
2003. Tha 'Presideu~ wao,y Vice l'ruliden~ a<llog with any Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have~ and authority: 

L To appoint Atl<lrncy(s}-in·fa<t. and to authorize- !hero to execute oo behalf of the Cotnpaey, andatU!ch'lhe Stal oftl1c Company thereto, bonds 
and ,uildcrlakings,- of indemnity and od= writings obligatory in the nature thereof; and 

2. To revok;e, at any time, ao,y such Atromey-in-filct and revoke the authority given. 

Further, this Power of AUomey iS sigaed and sealed by facsim~e plllllUllll! <o n:soluuon of the Board of Directors of the c.mpiu.y adopted at a meeting duly 
calln<l andhuld on the31" day ofP<:cemb<:r2003, of which the following is a !roe excerpt 

RESOLVED tlua the signature of any authorized officer all<) 1h~--l <>f the Cutnpany may be a!ltxed by fuesimi!e I<> any Po_ of Attorney or erstification 
1heroohuthorizing,the execution and delivety of any bond, 'lll!dertaking, contracts of lndemoity and other writings ol>ligJitory in the nature theffi>f, ;md such 
signature and seal when so used sball hove the same force and effect as though IJiaiiUally alfu:ed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TilE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NOI!.TH AMERICA USA bas 
caused this instrument to be signed and ils ce!pO!'illc seal to bo affixed by ils authorizeil officer, lhls 
21st day of Apn1, 2006. 

THE GUARANTEE COMl'ANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 

STATEOFMICHlGAN 
County of Oakland Siephen Dullard, Vree President 

On this 21st day of Ajm~ 2006 befoxe me""-""' the individoal wbe "'-eculed. the precuding insln=4 to me per.sooally keown, and being by me duly 
swo~ sajd that bois the herrin de-scribed and authorized officer of The Gtwantee Cutnpany ofNoiih America USA; tlua the seal affixed to said instrument 
is the Coxporate S"'l of said Ce!upooy; that the Co>pOn<le Stal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Beon<l ofDircetors of said Compaey. 

Cynthia A Takai 
Nolaty Public, Sial a ofMichigan IN WITNESS \Vl!EREOF,l have hereon!<> sa my bond at The Guarantee 

County of Oakland ·compaoyofNoiih America USA offices !he <lay and year above written. 
My Commission &pltes FebMMy 27, 2012 (l_, , -

Acting In Oakland County 
7 
~ {) · "/" ~ 

1, Randall Musselman, Secretary of THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, do hereby cerliJY tlua the above aod foregoing is a 
true and oorrectecpy of a Power of Attorney exeet~tedbyTHE GUARANTEECOMl'ANYOF NORTH AMERICA USA, whichisstiU in fuU fo~and 
effect. 

-r-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have thereunto set my hand and attached the seal of said Company this S day of 

RsndaU Musselman, Secretary 



SWORN STATEMENT 

MARY ANN HAMILTON being duly sworn, deposes and says that she makes 

this affidavit on behalf of GORETSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 

the original Contractor named in the Contract dated September 29, 2005, 

entered into between GORETSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 

and the CITY OF NOVI for the CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVEN MILE 

PATHWAY GAPS- PROJECT NO. 1 and I or work to be performed on 

the premises, situated in MICHIGAN, described as follows, to wit: 

ELEVEN MILE PATHWAY GAPS -NOVI 

that the following is a statement, showing the names of Sub-contractors and 
Material Suppliers, of all Sub-contract and .Material commitments entered 
into for the furnishing of labor and/or materials to the date of this affidavit 
in connection with said contract, the amounts paid to them, and the amounts 
due or to become due to them set forth fully and correctly opposite their 
names, respectively, in said statement, to wit: 

COMMENTS: 
ALL LABORERS HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL. 

NAME L'VVOICED PAID BALANCE 
A-1 Asphalt Paving 
Alonzo Perez 
Superior Materials 

$8,874.89 
$4,050.00 
$4,633.27 

8,874.89 
4,050.00 
4,633.27 

Deponent further states that all his labor has been paid in full and that 
the amount of payment requested will be applied to satisfy his specified 
obligations to subcontractors and material suppliers If such obligations 
have not been satisfied previously. 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this: 
22nd day of January, 2007 

MA Y ANN HAMILTON 
f /} Office Manager 

i .. /1 ~ ;/ . 7 

Notary Pub ~J Jtf?A~ /~ , Oakland County 
an B. Perks lvfy commission expires: 0812112010 

-0-
-0-
-0-



CONSENTO;F 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO Ji'INAI, PAYMENT 
Al" DOCUMEN'rG707 

Qwnct 

AichltcC1 
Conb'dctoi 
·Suret_·¥ 
Other 

Pl{O.Tili:T: Eleven Mile Patllway Gaps- Project No.1, 
~name, address} 

'I 

10025373 

ARCl:ITtECT'S fROJf1;CT NO: TQ: (O~ilcr) 

City ofNovi 
45175 WEST TEN MILE RD. 
NOVI, MI 48375-3024 

CONTRACT FOR: Contract Bond 

CONTHACTOR: 
Goretskl Construction Company 
4850 South Hill Rd 
Milford, MI 48381 

CONTRAC:r UATt:: 10/1912005 

11 ac~\>~·~l!ll~~ wfi~ili.;-J;rovi#~0s.oti~~·'(:;;~t;;'qib~een til~ Qwrie~ ~ndjhe Contract.;>r as jlJqk~tc<l:.t~ov~. f~;-· 
THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
25800 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 720 
Southfield, Michigan 48075 ,~tJ#li:.'fY tQMP,~\' 

<On -OOhd ()f (ik"'rc· insert name and:adtln:-.'1\\ of' C(;ntfati:orJ 
Goretskl Construction Company 
4850 South Hill Rd 
Milford, Michigan 48381 ,CONTRACTOI~, 

.hqreby:approves ofilie fmaLpayni;:llt,lo tl~ contractpr, ancl,agr.:;~th~t lhi~J p~ym¢111 !d tbl;.CPntra\O!~~$~~U n<it 
'rilieve.tiie Sttrety.,Q:irr;pat1Y o{any.oflts olilig~tlolls to (hcr~;!Jis~rl n>ni<: iifl4 aaaroSl(ofo\\<n<r) · 
CityofNovi 
45175 WEST TEN MILE RD. ,0\VN:ER, 
NOVI, Michigan 48375-3024 

IN WO'l'IES~ WHE.ItEOf, 
the:S11rety Com.rany'has hetetm.ro set its· h•11ll this 11th day.<>f December, 2006 

~Om: "!Jli§form ;~·;;1,, ;rscrl as a ~o!np!lniOii'docmncnno AlA i.10CUNiENT mo6, t'ON'rRACTOR1~'iill'u)/\V!1 OPl' A YMEN.t (i.F~ 
'offiTsANNCf.AlMS, Ourtcriicdi!l~<i . . .... 

AJAi5&'VMENf G7ot.c'<Jf;!SiXN1'oP ~tiRf,JY f(;\1;\M.NYTO l'i!'lAtJ'A YMfiliiTi\\fill!-l9?iiJ~DlT19N•~IA"P '-.-. -. · .i>N~·~ 
PAG!j . .. .·. . .. · .. 
!llfl71l;TIIE AMERICAN INSTJTVTB QF ARCHrJL'CTS, !7;l$ NjlW yORK, A V,F. .. NW, Wfl~l!lNG:rtJ]\J, 11.~, ~OQQ6 



THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 
Southfield, Michigan -

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL BY TIIESE !'RESENTS: 'That THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, a corporation organirul and existing 
under the laws of the State of Michigan., having its principal office in Southficld. Michigan, does hereby constitute and appoint 

T. J. Griffin, SusanL. Belloli, William A. Pirret, John L. Budde, Steven K. Brandon, 
Terence J. Griffin 

Griffin, Smalley & Wilkerson, Inc. 

its (rue and lawful attorney(•)-in-fuct 1<> <:<«11!<, seal and ilellver for and o~ its behalf as mrecy, any and an b<:md> and und~ co-of indemnily 
, and othenmtings obligarory in the nature th"""f, which are or may be aUnw«l, required or petrnitted by Jaw, statute, rule, regulation, WllU>CI or ofuerwiSe. 

Tho execution of such instnmiont(s) in!""'"""''" oflhe<e presen!Js, shall be as bindffi& upon THE GUARANTEE COMI'ANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
USA as!Ullyandamply,to all in!-and~~ as if the""'"' had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regulatly elcoted officas aH!a,prinelpal 
office. 

Tha Fower of Atlotney is "'«111ed ""!maY be certi!k;d S<>, and llll!Y be ,.,;.,l;ed, pur.ruaot to and by aulllo!ifY of Article IX, ~ 9.03 of tbe By-laws 
adopfed by tholloani ufDir<i;totscofTHE (JUARANTEECOMI'ANY ~FNORTHAMER!!CA USA at a Jileeting held oothe3l• dayofD<cembei, 
2003. The l'resid.m; or aoyYice President; aollilg ,Wilh any Secmary or AssiStant Secretary, shall have power and authority: 

1. To appolntAttomey(s)-in-fuct; and w authorize them to exoonte on behalf of the Crunpouy, a lid altaob'lhe Seal uf the Crunpouy themo, bonds 
andund~- of indemnity and uther writings obligaiory in the na«>re lheroot; and 

2. To revo~e, 111 any time, aoy S>Joh Attorney-ilr4iwt and n:;roke lbt autherity givm 

Further, Ibis Power of Attorney~ signed and sealed by.facsimil.,JlUl!!ll'Ull·to.ro:olution of tbe Boaii1 of Directors uflbt Comp3ny adQP!ed at a meeting duly 
eaiiOd and ·held on 1M 31• day uf December 2003, of which the fOllowing is a true cxce<pt: 

RESOLVED thattbe signarure of any ~uthorized officer and the, seal <>fthe Crunpouy may,be affix«! by fucsimlle to·any p.,...... uf Attorney or oertifkatioo 
. tbereuf'Outbo~tbe ex"'lJ(lon and delivery ofany,bond,,u~ _,_ ufindemnity and other writinp obllgotory in'tbenature theroot and such 
signa!ure and seal when so used shall mw• tbe same lbroe and ·-as thoogb -Uy affiXed. 

IN Wil'NESS WHEREOF,' THE GUARANTEE COMI'ANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA has 
'"'used this instrorll<nt «> be signed and ;ts C<llJ'O"'"' seal to be .affiXed by jts authorized officer, this 
2lst.dayof Apn1,2006. 

TilE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA 

STATEOFMlCHlGAN 
County of Oakland Stephen Dullard, Vl<:e President 

On this 21st ~ of J\'PiU, 2006 bofute.~ came ·tbe individani who cxecut<d tbe preceding instrument; to me J""S<><BUY known, and being by me duly 
sworn. said that he is d>e berelo d=n'bed and aUthorized officer of The Guarantee Company of North America US~ that !he seal affu:'!l to said instrument 
is lbt Corporate Seal of said~ that tbeC<>rpor.~!e Seal and his signabm> were duly affoo:d by order oftht Board uf~ of said Collljlllt\y. 

Cynthia A. Taka/ 
Not8ly Public, stato ofMichigan IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sct my hand at 'l'h<> Guarantee 

County of Oakland 'Cornpasy of North America USA offices tbe day and year above written. 
My Commission Expires February 27, 2012 

Acting in Oakland County cr ~ a. r ~ 
~ Randall Musselman, Secretary ufTHE GUARANTEE COMf ANY OF NORTH AMERICA VSA, do hereby c<rlify thi>t the above and foregoing is a · 
true and oorrect copy of a Power of Attorney executed by THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERizsA, w.hich r mfuU force and 
effect. · /; ' 

IN wrr:NESS WlffiREOF, l have the!wnto set my hand and attached tbe seal of said Compaoy this (/ day of / y ~1-~)/.fo QG, 

Randall Musselman, Secretary 



Goretski Construction Company, Inc. 
4850 South Hill Road; Milfortt Michigan 48381 

{248) 685-1404 Fax {248) 685-0757 

WAIVER OF LIEN 

We have a contract with GORt:TSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

To provide CONCRETE the following project: 
ELEVEN MILE PROJECT 

Partial Conditional 
I hereby waive our construction lien rights in the amount of $ , for 
labor/materials provided through (date). This waiver, together with all 
previous waivers, if any does/ does not (circle one) cover all amounts due to us for 
contract improvements provided through the date shown above. 

This wavier is conditioned on actual payment of $. ______ _ 

Partial Vncondltional 
Having been fully paid and satisfied, we hereby waive our construction lien rights in the 
amount $for labor and materials provided through (date). This waiver, together with 
all previous waivers, if any, does/ does not (circle one) cover all amounts due to us for 
contract improvements provided through the date shown above. 

Full Conditional 
On condition of being fully paid and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such 
property will be waived and released 
This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of$---~~-------

XXXXXXXXX Full Unconditional 
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such property 
are hereby waived and released 

A-1 ASPHALT PAVING 
41275 OLD MICHIGAN AVENVE: #g8 
CANTON_ MI 48188 
734-3g7-7283 

-·\ 

I I' Company: · 
Signature: ---!I~~.LU.A..fo.~--++--"-~"f';;;..<..""-.::........L---------



\ 

Goretski Construction Company, Inc. 
4850 South Hill Road: Milford, Michigan 48381 

(248) 685-1404 Fax (248) 685-7620 

WAIVER OF LIEN 

We have a contract with GORETSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 

To provide I..ABOR for the following project: 

ELEVEN MII..E PATHWAY GAPS 

Partial Conditional 
I hereby waive our construction lien rights i(l the amount of $ , for 
labor/materials provided through (date). This waiver, together with all previous waivers, 
if any does I does not (circle one) cover all amounts due to us for contract improvements provided 
through the date shown above. 

This wavier is conditioned on actual payment of $ ______ ~ 

Partial Unconditional 
Having been fully paid and satisfied, we hereby waive our construction lien rights in the amount of 
$ for material provided through (date). This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if 
any, does I does not (circle one) cover all amiunts due to us for contract improvements provided 
through the date shown above. 

Full Conditional 
On condition of being fully paid and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such property 
will be waived and released. 

This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of $ 

Full Unconditional 
Having been fully paid and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such property are 
hereby waived and released. 

AL.ONZO PEREZ 
1608 MASSACHUSETTS 
LANSING, MI 48906 

Company Signature: 

1 ..., 
D~e: ~~----~~~~-'~~·~ 



us~ 
Concrete 
MICHIGAN REGION 

33469 W. 14 Mile Rd., Suite 100, Farmington Hills, MI 48331 
(248) 788-8000 phone (248) 592-9130 fax 

PARTIAL UNCONDmONAL WAIVER 

We have a contract with GORETSKI CONSTRUCTION CO to provide ready mix concrete for 

the improvement to the property described as: 

11 MILE PATIIW A Y GAPS 

And hereby waive our construction lien to the amount of $463327 for materials provided 

through 11/30/05 . 

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, (circle one )@does not cover all 

amounts due to us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above. 

Signed on H;bruary 7, 2006 

Partwaiv.doc 

Superior Materials, Inc. 

- I £AQDa. /2uLf\qQQ 
Theresa Russell, Agent 
Address: 33469 West 14 Mile Rd. 

Farmington Hills, MI 48331 
Telephone:(248) 788-8000 



01/29/2007 13:52 1 
JHH-ZIS•?.£107 15:5121 F~om:USC MICHIGAN 

SUPERIOR 
M A 1'/l!ilf/ AI. S 

GORETSKI/J&M 
249 592 9130 Tn:1 

J341ill W, 14 Mil~ Rd., Suite !Oil, l<'amillgton Hills"MI 48331 
(2M!) 78S..8!100 pi'lone (248) 5~91~(1 fax 

EULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIYBROF LIEN 

We have a oonttact with GO.RBTSK.I CONSTRUCTION CO to supply ready mlx oone:ere for 

the improvement :tt> the property described as: 
/ 

II MlLEPATHWAl' 

And he~y Wltiw our etmstructiun lien fbr n'lltwrials provided through 1/26/07 

Th.i~ waiver, toJ;:ether with all previQ\15 waivers, if My, (cirelc:: one)~;):111es not cover all 

~ount!1 due to us !'or conl'ti!Ot im.ptOvement provided through the date shown ab!1Ve. 

Signed Oil January 26, 2007 

SUPER TORMA TBRTALS, JNC. 

_1_,, P44 tf24AM R/) 
l'hcrcsa Rul!SOil, Agent 
Address: 334$9 West 14 MUe Rd. 

Fan:J'!lngton HillS, MI 48331 
Telephone:(241!) 78tM~OOO 




